¢8l

]2 | 3 + 5 6 | 7 8 9
82 7 252007-T129* 459811 1208 - 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12

8 352517-1129 45 9964 6022 2 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12

9  469-2803010 454316 4111 1 1 1 Bamriep nepeaHuit Front bumper

15 201544-1129 459346 1602 6 6 6 Bont M12x40 Bolt M12x40

16  201546-1129* 459346 1602 - 6 6 Boar M12x45 Bolt M12x45

17 469-2806016-02 454316 4112 2 2 2 Kprok 6ykcupHbIit Tow hook

18  31516-8022020*! - 1 1 OrpaxneHue repenHee Front guard

* - B KOMIUIEKTaUMU ¢ TiepeqHUM orpaxaeHuem 31516-8022020
When the front guard 31516-8022020 is installed
*1 - YcTaHaBIMBaeTCS Ha YaCTh aBTOMOOMIIEH
Installed on some automobiles
Ioarpynna 2804. bamnep 3axnuii
Subgroup 2804. Rear Bumper

82 10 31512-2804010 454321 1720 1 1 1 Bammnep 3amHwuit mipaBEIil B cOope Rear r.h. bumper in assy

11 201496-1129 459346 1558 8 8 8 Boar M10x22 Bolt M10x22

12 3151-2804015 454321 1723 1 1 1 Bbamnep 3anHwuii JeBbIil B cOope Rear 1.h. bumper in assy

13 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10

14 250512-1129 459553 1057 8 8 8 laiika M 10 Nut M10

IMoarpyma 2805. IIpu6op OyKcupHbI
Subgroup 2805. Drawbar

82 1 250514-1129 459553 1059 4 4 4 laiika M 12 Nut M12

2 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 4 [lai16a 12 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 12

19 201544-T18 459346 1602 4 4 4 Boar M12x40 Bolt M12x40

20 452-2805013-01 453111 8435 1 1 1 Kprok 6ykcupHoro npubopa ¢ dhiaaHuem B coope Drawbar hook with flange in assy

21 205447-1129 459951 1246 1 1 1 Boar M10x1x55 Bolt M10x1x55

22 250976-1129 459951 4038 1 1 1 Taiika M10x1 Nut M10x1

23 69-2805020-10 4543150671 1 1 1 Ocb cobauku Pawl axle

24 45171-2805016-01 453111 1055 1 1 1 3aruenka Catch

25 20-3508161 454311 0575 1 1 1 [MpyxuHa Spring

26 451]1-2805018-02 453111 8433 1 1 1 Cobauka 3alieJKn Catch pawl

27 4511-2805015 4531114304 1 1 1 3aiiesnaka B coope Catch assy

28 258025-T18 459871 9034 1 1 1 I nunT 2,5%20 Cotter 2.5x20

29 297451-11 453111 5422 6 6 6 3BeHO 1ienu Chain link

30 258056-T18 459871 9070 1 1 1 nmuaT 4%40 Cotter 4x40

31 451/1-2805022 453111 1058 1 1 1 Ilemouka 3aienku B coope Catch chain in assy

32 452-2805012-01 453111 8434 1 1 1 Kprok 6ykcupHoro npubopa B coope Drawbar hook in assy



981

31512-2804010

201496-M29

31512-2804015

252136-N2
250512-M29

201544-M29
201546-M29
469-2806016-02

31516-8022020

250514-M29
252137-N2
469-2803010

250514-M29

252137-N2

ON =

{/

352517-M29)|
252007-MN29|
201 538-”29—1
201418-1M29

252154-MN2
250508-1129

2521372 > A
250514-129 \‘%

~N ®

i a7 a7 a7 a7 2 7
S S

= NWAAO

3151-2808010
201416-M29
252134-MN2
252004-N2
201416-M29

252154-MN2
252004-N2

452-2805012-01——
4511-2805022
258056-I18
297451-M
258025-18
4511-2805015
45111-2805018-02
20-3508161
45111-2805016-01

69-2805020-10

250976-129

205447-M29

452-2805013-01

201544-MN8

Puc. 82. bBamnep nepexnuit (2803), 6ammnep 3aguuii (2804), mpubop 6ykcupHbIii (2805), KperieHre nepeaHero HomepHoro 3Haka (2807), KperjieHue 3aHero HoMmepHoro 3Haka (2808)
Fig. 82. Front bumper (2803), rear bumper (2804), drawbar (2805), front licence plate mounting parts (2807), rear licence plate mounting parts (2808)



LI

s |6 | 7 ] 8

82

82

83

83

84

33
34
35
36

1

250508-1129
252154-112
201418-1129

252154-112
252004-112
201416-1129
252134-112
3151-2808010

3160-2901015**

459346 8504

459811 1205
45 9346 1502

45 3149 3300

* - YcTaHaBIMBAETCST HA YaCTh aBTOMOOMIIEH

O 0 N N L AW N

Installed on some automobiles

3160-2902738
3160-2902739
3160-2902624
3160-2902623
252045
252157
201569
3160-2902712

453149 0018
453149 0388
45 3149 0002
45 3149 0001
45 9811 1258
459816 6008
459345 1624
45 3149 0003

* - B cocraBe moasecku 3160-2901015
Is part of the suspension 3160-2901015

1

3151-2902012

45 4321 0404

IHoarpymna 2807. Kpensienne nepejnero HOMEpHOro 3HaKa
Subgroup 2807. Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts

2 2 2 [aiika M6
2 2 2 [Iaii6a 6 npyXuHHast
2 2 2 Bont M6x16

IMoarpynna 2808. Kpennenue 3aaHero HoMEpHOro 3HaKa
Subgroup 2808. Rear Licence Plate Mounting Parts

2 2 2 IIIai16a 6 npyXxuHHasK

4 4 4 1aii6a 6

4 4 4 Boar M6x12

2 2 2 IIlaii6a 6 pyXuHHas

1 1 1 KpoHIiuTeiiH KperuieHus: 3aIHEr0 HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa

I'PYIIIA 29. IIOABECKA
GROUP 29. AUTOMOBILE SUSPENSION

IHoarpymna 2901. IToasecka nepeanss B coope
Subgroup. 2901. Front Suspension in Assy

1 1 1 ITonBecka nepenHsis B coope

Moarpymna 2902*. IIpyxunbl nepeanne
Subgroup 2902*. Front Springs

2 2 2 [Tonyiika onopsl MPY>KUHBI

2 2 2 Ormopa nIpyXruHbI

2 2 2 Bydep

2 2 2 Brynka 6ydepa

2 2 2 [ait6a 12

2 2 2 [ITait6a 12 npykuHHas

2 2 2 Bonr M12x1,25x45

2 2 2 IIpyxuHa nepeaHeit MoaABECKU
IHoarpymna 2902. Peccopsl nepennne

Suspension 2902. Front Springs
2 2 2 Peccopa nepennsist B coope

Nut M6
Spring washer 6
Bolt M6x16

Spring washer 6

Washer 6

Bolt M6x12

Spring washer 6

Rear licence plate mounting bracket

Front suspension in assy

Spring support pad
Spring support

Buffer

Buffer bush

Washer 12

Spring washer 12

Bolt M12x1.25x45
Front suspension spring

Front spring in assy



881

34 202154

33 252159

41 3160-2909100

32 250561 3160-2901015

3160-2902738
3160-2902739
3160-2902624
3160-2902623

252045

3160-2909027 252157
40 3160-2909018
39 3160-2909028
38 3160-2909029
28 3160-2909026
37 3160-2909031

201569

3160-2902712

36 3160-2909027

35 3160-2909016

34 202154
33 252159

32 250561

31 3160-2909014
27 3160-2909030

30 3160-2909024

29 3160-2909025

28 3160-2909026

27 3160-2909030

26 3160-2909020

25 3160-2909010 o

3160-2909035

250908
352220

258054

3160-2909033
3160-2909034

3160-2906040
3160-2906044
252157
201561

250515
252157
3160-2906051

3160-2906016
3160-2906041
3160-2906045
3160-2906053

Puc. 83. IToasecka nepennsist B coope (2901), npyxunbl nepeanue (2902), crabuinzatop rnornepeyHoi ycroinanBoctr (2906) v iTaHTH peakTUBHbBIE MepeaHeit moaecku (2909)

Fig. 83. Front suspension in assy (2901), front springs (2902), sway eliminator (2906), front suspension reactive rods (2909)



681

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

84 2 469-2902012-03* 454316 3534 2 2 2 Peccopa nepennsisi B coope Front spring in assy
3 201498-1129 459346 1560 8 8 8 Bonr M10x28 Bolt M10x28
4 469-2902514-11 454316 4261 2 2 2 Ormopa KpOoHIITeTHA CEPhTU PECCOPHI Spring shackle bracket support
5 469-2902028 454316 0444 12 12 12 Bryiika yika peccopbl Spring eye bush
6 469-2902444 454316 0470 2 2 2 KpOHIITEH cepbri peccopbl Spring shackle bracket
7 469-2902015-03 454316 3707 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne 1 ¢ Brynkamu B cbope Leaf No. 1 with bushes in assy
8  469-2902032 45 4316 0445 4 4 4 BryJika yika peccopsl Spring eye bush
9  469-2902101-03 454316 3710 2 2 2 Jlver Ne 1 Leaf No. 1
10 250559-1129 459553 1062 4 4 4 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
11 252158-T12 459816 6009 4 4 4 Laii6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14
12 469-2902466-01 454316 0476 2 2 2 Illeka cepbru Hapy>xHast Shackle outer cheek
13 469-2902102-03 454316 3711 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 2 Leaf No. 2
14 469-2902051-03 454316 3708 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 3 ¢ xomytamu B cbope Leaf No. 3 with clamps in assy
15 469-2902103-03 454316 3712 2 2 2 JIuer Ne 3 Leaf No. 3
16 469-2912061 454316 1795 4 4 4 XomyT smcra Ne 3 Leaf No. 3 clamp
17 257039-T1 459712 0214 6 6 6 3akinenka 10x26 Rivet 10x26
18  469-2902104-03 454316 3713 2 2 2 Juct Ne 4 Leaf No. 4
19 469-2902105-03 454316 3714 2 2 2 Juer Ne 5 Leaf No. 5
20 469-2902052-03 454316 3709 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 6 ¢ xomyTamu B cbope Leaf No. 6 with clamps in assy
21 469-2902106-03 454316 3715 2 2 2 Juct Ne 6 Leaf No. 6
22 469-2902062 454316 0451 2 2 2 Xomyrt sircta Ne 6 Leaf No. 6 clamp
23 469-2902107-03 454316 3716 2 2 2 Juer Ne 7 Leaf No. 7
24 469-2902108-03 454316 0465 2 2 2 JIver Ne 8 Leaf No. 8
25 201509-112 459346 6569 2 2 2 Bontr M10x60 Bolt M10x60
26 258040-1129 459871 1051 2 2 2 [ rmmaT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
27 250870-1129 459553 1612 2 2 2 laitka M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
28  356251-114 45 9964 6042 2 2 2 Iaii6a 14,5 crieunaabHast Special washer 14.5
29  201499-1129* 459346 1561 4 4 4 Bonr M10x30 Bolt M10x30
30 469-2912622-01* 45 4316 3646 2 2 2 Bydep cxatust Buffer
31 452-2902631-01* 453111 8226 2 2 2 [Monknanka 6ydepa Buffer gasket
32 252156-112 459816 6007 12 12 12 [aii6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
33 251108-1129 459552 1707 4 4 4 laiika M 10 Nut M10
34 4511-2902614 4531111139 2 2 2 Oo6oiima bydepa Buffer retainer
35 201497-1129 459346 1556 4 4 4 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
36 69-2902624-A 4543150708 2 2 2 Bydep peccopsl Spring buffer
37 250512-T12 459553 6057 2 2 2 Taitka M 10 Nut M10
38 250512-1129 459553 1057 8 8 8 Taitka M 10 Nut M10
39 469-2902458-01 454316 0475 2 2 2 Iexa cepbru B cbope Shackle cheek in assy
40  469-2902418-02 454316 3556 1 1 1 IMonxnanka cTpeMsIHOK TIpaBast U-bolt r.h. liner





